504737633 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4784359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STANISLAW ANTOL	01/17/2018
ABHIJIT BENDALE	01/19/2018
SIMON J. GIBBS	01/19/2018
WON J. JEON	01/17/2018
HYUN JAE KANG	01/19/2018
JIHEE KIM	01/17/2018
BO LI	01/16/2018
ANTHONY S. LIOT	01/17/2018
LU LUO	01/17/2018
ZHIHAN YING	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15875393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)229-6815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-229-6800

Email: patent@shermanip.com
Correspondent Name: SHERMAN IP LLP (SRA)
Address Line 1: 1519 26TH STREET

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAM2S-P.E12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEMAVATHY PERUMAL, LTD. REG. NO. L0752

PATENT 504737633 REEL: 045095 FRAME: 0505

SIGNATURE:	/Hemavathy Perumal/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 30

source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page2.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page3.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page4.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page5.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page6.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page7.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page8.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page9.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page10.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page11.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page12.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page13.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page14.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page15.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page16.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page17.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page18.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page19.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page20.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page21.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page22.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page23.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page24.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page25.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page26.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page27.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page28.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_partially_signed-p#page29.tif source=Declaration-Assignment partially signed-p#page30.tif

Title of VISION INTELI	LIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES		
As the undersigned inventor, I bereby declare that:			
This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:	☑The attached application, or ☐United States application or PCT International application numberfiled on		
The above-identified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inv	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I have reviewed and understand the assignment is being submitted.	the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and		
I am aware of the duty to disclose 1.56.	e to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CF.	R	
Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea (h	es Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129. Samsung-ro, Yeongtong hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;	<u>-gu</u>	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVE	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)		
	Date: <u>01/17/2018</u>	*******	
Signamre: <u>Llaviolau</u>	<u> </u>		
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND IN	NVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	-	
Inventor: Abhijit Bendal	le Date:		
Signature:			

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME	OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Simon J. Gibbs	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name	, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Won J. Jeon	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, m	iddle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Hyun Jae Kang	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME	OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, n	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Jihee Kim	Date:	
LEGAL NAME	OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first nam	ne, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Bo Li Da	te:	
5151tatare:			
LEGAL NAME	OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Anthony S. Liot	Date:	
Signature:	•		
Signature			
LEGAL NAME	OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, r	niddle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Lu Luo	Date:	
			_
orgnature.			
LEGAL NAME	OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name,	middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Pranav K. Mistry	Date:	
Signature:			

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:	
Signature:			

Title of Invention	VISION INTELLIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES	
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
assignment is	filed on	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I have reviewe assignment is	d and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.	
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR	
Suwon-si, Gye	amsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro. Yeongtong-gu conggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;	
NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.		
granted, to said apply for pater papers and ger	horize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may ats for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all serally to do everything possible to sid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing invention in all countries.	
I hereby acknowly U.S.C. 1001 by	wledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Abhijit Bendale Date: 01/19/2017—	
Signature:	Madale_	

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME	E OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Simon J. Gibbs Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Won J. Jeon Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Hyun Jae Kang Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Jihee Kim Date:	_
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Bo Li Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Anthony S. Liot Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Lu Luo Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
	Pranav K. Mistry Date:	
Signature:		

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:	
Signature:			

Title of Invention	VISION INTELLIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES					
As the undersi	gned inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This combined assignment is	I declaration and SThe attached application, or directed to: United States application or PCT International application number					
The above-ide	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I have reviewe assignment is	ed and understand the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and being submitted.					
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR					
Suwon-si, Gye	iamsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129. Samsung-ro. Yeongtong-gu conggi-do, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to any patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;					
inventors, here above-identifi- applications, a Convention of	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.					
granted, to sai apply for pate papers and ger	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may not so the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all nerally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing invention in all countries.					
I hereby ackno U.S.C. 1001 b	owledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)					
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol Date:					
100						
E						
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)						
Inventor:	Abhijit Bendale Date:					
Signature:						

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAN	ME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Simon J. Gibbs	Date:	/%//&
Signature:			
LEGAL NAM	ME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	t (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Won J. Jeon	Date:	
Signature:	····		
LEGAL NAM	ME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e	.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Hyun Jae Kang	Date:	
LEGAL NAN	ME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e	g, full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Jihee Kim	Daie:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAM	ME OF SEVENTH INVENTO	R (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor:	Bo Li	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAM	ME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR	(e.g., ful) first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Anthony S. Liot	Date:	
LEGAL NAM	LE OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	<u> </u>
Inventor:	Lu Luo	Date:	
LEGAL NAV	1E OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Pranay K. Mistry	Date:	

Page 2 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:		
Signature:				

Title of VISION INTELLIGE Invention	NCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES
As the undersigned inventor, I hereby d	eclare that:
assignment is directed to: Un	e attached application, or nited States application numbered on
The above-identified application was m	ade or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the con assignment is being submitted.	stents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the 1.56.	e Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
Suwon-si. Gyeonggi-do, Korea (hereina	Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu after referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in by be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;
inventors, hereby sell, assign and transf above-identified application and the inv applications, and corresponding priority	uable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the below named for to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the vention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation vapplications including those to which priority is claimed under the International U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its success apply for patents for the invention in fo	stent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when sors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may reign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all ossible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing i.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful f U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	alse statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 f not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTO	R (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Stanislaw Antol	Date:
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVEN	FOR (e.g., full first name, middle mitial, last name)
Inventor: Abhijit Bendale	Date;
Signature:	

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12) Page 1 of 3

Inventor: Simon J.	Gibbs	Date:	
25,000			
EGAL NAME OF FOUR	TH INVENTOR (e.g., full	l first name, middle initial, last name)	
nventor: Won J.	Jeon	Date:	
Signature:			
DOAL MARIE OF THEM	Wayn iron of the	***************************************	
		rst name, middle initial, last name)	
nventor: Hyua Ja	e Kang Ala-A	Date: Jan 19 20/8	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTI		rst name, middle initial, last name)	
		Date:	and the second
inventor: <u>Jinee B</u>			
Signature:		ıll first name, middle initial, last name)	
Signature:	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu		
Signature:LEGAL NAME OF SEVEI	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	ıll first name, middle initial, last name)	
Signature:	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	nil first name, middle initial, last name) Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVEI Inventor: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	first name, middle initial, last name) Date: first name, middle initial, last name)	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: Anthony S Signature:	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVEI Inventor: Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: Anthony S	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., fu	Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: Bo Li Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: Anthony S Signature:	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., full inven	Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: Bo Li Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: Anthony S Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTI	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., full S. Liot H INVENTOR (e.g., full H INVENTOR (e.g., full fi	Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: Bo Li Signature: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: Anthony S Signature: LEGAL NAME OF NINTE	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., full inven	Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF NINTE	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., full fill) I INVENTOR (e.g., full fill)	Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:	
Signature: LEGAL NAME OF SEVER Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF EIGHT Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF NINTE Inventor: LEGAL NAME OF NINTE Signature: LEGAL NAME OF TENT	NTH INVENTOR (e.g., full fill) H INVENTOR (e.g., full fill)	Date:	

CS117-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12) Page 2 of 3

entor:Z	hihan Ying	 		Date:	 	 	··········	
nature:		 	5550 		 5555	 		
	-000 -000				 ***************************************			

Page 3 of 3

Title of Invention	VISION INTEL	LIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVI	CES		
As the undersi	gned inventor, I he	reby declare that:			
This combined assignment is	declaration and directed to:		number		
The above-ide	ntified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I	am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	ne application.		
	d and understand toeing submitted.	he contents of the application including the claims, for which	this combined declaration and		
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose	e to the Office all information known to me to be material to p	patentability as defined in 37 CFR		
Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea (l	es Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business a hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the hat may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign co	e entire right, title and interest in		
inventors, here above-identific applications, a Convention of	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.				
granted, to said apply for pater papers and ger	d ASSIGNEE, its s nts for the invention	the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNE in in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Athing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignanties.	E, its successors and assigns, may Also, We agree to execute all		
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVI	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol	Date:			
Signature:					
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND IN	IVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Abhijit Benda	le Date:			
Signature:					

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Simon J. Gibbs Date:	************
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Won J. Jeon Date:	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Hyun Jae Kang Date:	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Jihee Kim Date:	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Bo Li Date:	
Signature:	
ogodure.	3
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Anthony S. Liot Date:	arec
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Date:	
Inventor: Lu Luo Pate: W///// A-O/ C	
Signature:	
LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor: Pranav K. Mistry Date:	
Signature:	

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:		
Signature:				

Title of Invention	VISION INTEL	LIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES			
As the undersi	gned inventor, I he	ereby declare that:			
This combined assignment is o	declaration and directed to:				
The above-ide	ntified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I	am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	d and understand toeing submitted.	the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and			
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose	e to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR			
Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea (l	es Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;			
inventors, here above-identific applications, a Convention of	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.				
granted, to said apply for pater papers and ger	d ASSIGNEE, its sonts for the invention	the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may n in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all thing possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing puntries.			
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVI	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol	Date:			
Signature:					
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND IN	NVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)			
Inventor:	Abhijit Benda	le Date:			
Signature:					

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME	OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Simon J. Gibbs	Date:	
Signature:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
LEGAL NAMI	E OF FOURTH INVENTOR	R (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Won J. Jeon	Date:	
Signature:			
		e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Hyun Jae Kang	Daie:	····
Signature:			
Contract of the special and th		20 M. W.	
		e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Jihee Kim	Date:	
Signature:			
TEGAL NAMI	OF SEVENTH INVENTO	OR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	-
arme and			
		Date:	
Signature:			
		t (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Anthony S. Liot	Date: <u>01 / 17 / 2018</u>	****
Signature:	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
	Contraction of the second		
LEGAL NAMI	OF NINTH INVENTOR	(e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Lu Luo	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAMI	E OF TENTH INVENTOR	(e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
2000		Date:	
Signature:			

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:		
Signature:				

DECLARATION (STEER 163) FOR CITITY OF DESIGN APPEAR AT UPSTRING, AN APPEAR AT UPSTRING SEEP T

As the amicrogued inventor His	and y der bur dest
This combined declaration and resignment is directed to	(f) The article had applie when or [1] must states applie about to \$4.3 Intertwine and application hundred (field on
The above identified application	a was made on audiorized to be roade by our
believe that I am the original in	areans in me carginal four movemen of a sympton movemen in the application
have reviewed and understand exaginate is bond submitted.	the contents of the application including the clause, for which this constand declaration and
€.86 ;	se to the Office wil information known to the to be material to patentialisty as defined in 37 CFB
	$a \in C_{2}$, $L(g)$, a Korean comparation, having a place of knowness at 179. Same angles. You digitally g : there makes to formed to $a \in A \cap \{G \cap \{1\}\}$, decreas to account the entire angles, take and observe in that may be granted theream in the United States and Coreago examples.
NOW THERETORE, for good mechanics, hereby self, assign and above advertibled application and applications and corresponding Convention of Paris including to thereof, and all reissues thereof.	and valuable responderation, the receipt whereof is beteby acknowledged. We the below harved distant for to said ASNGNEE, its secreosers and assigns the outer right, title and interest in the little invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all discussional applications, contamines printing applications including these to which printing is claimed under the lose materials index 15 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and reservals discretely and to all patients that may be granted.
granted, to said ASSIC(NET) its apply for patents for the insentit capers and concrally to discount	enecessors and accepts in Grover, we specifically associated by Alexa We agree to execute all on in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Alexa We agree to execute all whing prescrible to aid saud ASSIL/4FE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its apply for patents for the invention supers and generally to discussy natents for the invention in all of the properties and the control of t	successors and assigns in Group. As a special and a solid memory of the foreign countries without Earther authorizations from us. Also, We agree to secure all viting preside to aid said ASSIGPH, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing outlines. Additional false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 memory of not more than five (S) years, or both.
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its upply for patents for the invention supers and generally to do every patents for the invention in all contents are supers. (S.C. 100) by fine or imprison	successive and aveigns in Group. As a system in the foreign countries of the countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to viscous all whiting provide to aid and ANSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing ountries. Artiful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment in punishable onder 18 insent of not more than five (S) years, or both.
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its apply for patents for the invention appears and generally to do every ratents for the invention in all or bereby acknowledge that any wides (S.C. 100) by fine or imprison. FOAL NAME OF FIRST INV	successive and aveigns in Group. As a system in the foreign countries of the countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to viscous all whiting provide to aid and ANSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing ountries. Artiful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment in punishable onder 18 insent of not more than five (S) years, or both.
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its apply for patents for the inventio papers and generally to do every patents for the invention in all comparisons for the invention in all comparisons (ASC, 100) by fine or imprisons I.F. (SAL NAME OF FIRST INVITATION Stanislaw Anto	on in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to secure all witing prosable to aid said ASSICAFE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing outlines. satisful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is principable under 18 ment of not more than five (S) years, or both. [FNTOR (e.g., full first passe, middle unital, last sourc) [FNTOR (e.g., full first passe, middle unital, last sourc)
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its apply for patents for the invention appear and generally to do every ratents for the invention in all contents	supercours and assigns in Group. As synthesis authorization from us. Also, We agree to secure all or in more from the following provides to aid and ASSIGNAL, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing outlines. Astitut false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is principable under 18 ment of not more than five (S) years, or both. PENTOR (e.g., full first panie, middle instal, last name) Date:
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its upply for patents for the inventic supers and generally to do every nations for the invention in all contents are superson. FOAL NAME OF FIRST INVENTIONS. Stanislaw Anto	super-cours and assigns. I Grown, which without authorization from us. Also, We agree to secure all or in most formula and assigns, in obtaining and enhancing outlines purchased as a color on the combines. Astitud false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is purchastic under 18 ment of not more than five (S) years, or both. FINTOR (e.g., full first panie, middle insual, last name) Date:
granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its upply for patents for the invention supers and generally to do every patents for the invention in all compares to the invention in all compares to the invention in all compares to the same of	con in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to Secure all princip provide to aid and ASSIGFEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing numbers. within false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 ment of not more than five (S) years, or both. FENTING (e.g., full first passe, middle initial, last source) J. Date.
granted, to and ASSIGNEE. Its apply for patents for the inventio papers and generally to do every patents for the invention in all countries for the invention in all countries. I hereby acknowledge that any words (ISC, 100) by fine or imprison. I HOAL NAME OF FIRST INV. INVENTOR: Stanislaw Anto. Signature: Abhijit Bendingsature.	on in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to secure all whose prosable to aid and ASSICVEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enhaning outliness, withful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both. /ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name) Onto

A 1 124 A 1 24 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A	**************************************
	Date
rysster	
FOAT NAME OF FOURTH INVESTIGATION	full first name, modelic netral (ast many)
	1) 1/1/2018
1833 me	
EGAL NAME OF EIETH INVENTOR (C.g., big)	ffust name, muldle initial, last nasse;
	Date
EGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (c.g., fall	I first name, moddle mutal, iast name)
nventor Jihee Kim	Date:
Nignature	
EGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g.,	, full first name, moddle mital, last nense)
avenier <u>Bo Li</u>	Date:
Signature:	
EGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., ii	
	Date:
gionature.	
EGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., ful	I first name, middle maial, fast name)
**************************************	Unite:
FOAT NAME OF TENTH INVENTORGED OF	ll first name, middle initial, last name)
second manner or recording recording and	
	Date:
nventor Pranav K. Mistry	Date:

Title of Invention	VISION INTEL	LIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES				
As the undersi	As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This combined assignment is o	declaration and directed to:	☑The attached application, or ☐United States application or PCT International application number filed on				
The above-ide	ntified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I	am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	d and understand toeing submitted.	the contents of the application including the claims, for which this combined declaration and				
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose	e to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR				
Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea (l	es Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in that may be granted thereon in the United States and foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.						
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVI	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol	Date:				
Signature:						
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND IN	NVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)				
Inventor:	Inventor:Abhijit Bendale Date:					
Signature:						

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Simon J. Gibbs Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Won J. Jeon Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Hyan Jae Kang Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Jihee Kim Date: 17/2018
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Bo Li Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Anthony S. Liot Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Lu Luo Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Pranay K. Mistry Date:
Signature:

Page 2 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)							
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:					
Signature:							

Title of Invention	VISION INTELLIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES					
As the undersi	As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This combined assignment is	declaration and directed to:					
The above-ide	ntified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I	am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in the application.			
	d and understand to	he contents of the application including the	claims, for which this combined declaration and			
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose	to the Office all information known to me	to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR			
Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea (l		place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-guesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in tates and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.						
granted, to said apply for pater papers and ger	We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVI	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial	, last name)			
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol	Dat	te:			
Signature:						
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND IN	IVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle ini	tial, last name)			
Inventor:	Abhijit Benda	le Da	te:			
Signature:						

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Simon J. Gibbs Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Won J. Jeon Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Hyun Jae Kang Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Jihee Kim Date:
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Bo Li Date: Jan /16 / 2018
Signature: Bo Li
Signature:
LEGAL NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Anthony S. Liot Date:
Signature:
Signature.
LEGAL NAME OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Lu Luo Date:
Signature;
LEGAL NAME OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)
Inventor: Pranav K. Mistry Date:
× ×
Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF ELEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)							
Inventor:	Zhihan Ying	Date:					
Signature:							

Title of Invention	VISION INTELLIGENCE MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES					
As the undersi	As the undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This combined assignment is	declaration and directed to:					
The above-ide	ntified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I	am the original in	ventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in the application.			
	d and understand to	he contents of the application including the	claims, for which this combined declaration and			
I am aware of 1.56.	the duty to disclose	to the Office all information known to me	to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR			
Suwon-si, Gye	onggi-do, Korea (l		place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-guesires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in tates and foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the below named inventors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and the invention disclosed therein in all countries, including all divisional applications, continuation applications, and corresponding priority applications including those to which priority is claimed under the International Convention of Paris including under 35 U.S.C. 119, substitutions, and renewals thereof, and to all patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof.						
granted, to said apply for pater papers and ger	We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, We agree that said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may apply for patents for the invention in foreign countries without further authorization from us. Also, We agree to execute all papers and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing patents for the invention in all countries.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this combined declaration and assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAM	E OF FIRST INVI	ENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial	, last name)			
Inventor:	Stanislaw Antol	Dat	te:			
Signature:						
LEGAL NAM	E OF SECOND IN	IVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle ini	tial, last name)			
Inventor:	Abhijit Benda	le Da	te:			
Signature:						

CSI17-CV05-A1 (SAM2S-P.e12)

Page 1 of 3

LEGAL NAME	E OF THIRD INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Simon J. Gibbs Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF FOURTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Won J. Jeon Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF FIFTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Hyun Jae Kang Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF SIXTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Jihee Kim Date:	_
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF SEVENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Bo Li Date:	
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF EIGHTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Anthony S. Liot Date:	_
Signature:		
LEGAL NAME	E OF NINTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
Inventor:	Lu Luo Date:	
Signature:		
I EGAL MAME	E OF TENTH INVENTOR (e.g., full first name, middle initial, last name)	
	Pranav K. Mistry Date:	
Signature:		

1	LEGAL N	AME OF ELEV	ENTH INVI	NTOR (e.g., fi	Il first name,	middle initial.	last name)		
							17/281	9	
	inventor: _	Zhiba	n Ying			Date:		V	
	Signature:	7/khar							
	^`								

RECORDED: 01/19/2018

Page 3 of 3